

Court No. - 5

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 17162 of 2025

Applicant :- Varun Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey, Umesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Joint Director (Prosecution) shall file an affidavit disclosing the number and details of witnesses proposed to be examined by the prosecution.

In the meantime learned trial judge shall send a fresh report regarding the status of the trial and cause for the delay in concluding the trial in Case Crime No. 0017 of 2023 under Sections 147, 148, 149, 302, 34, 506 IPC Police Station Medical College, District- Meerut and also the following details in tabulated form:-

- (1) Dates on which chargesheet was filed and the charge was framed.
- (2) Number of prosecution witnesses in the chargesheet.
- (3) Number and particulars (i.e. name, nature of witness like eye witness and expert witness etc.) of prosecution witnesses proposed to be examined as per the charge sheet.
- (4) List of proposed prosecution witnesses/calendar submitted before the trial court for examination during the trial.

(5) Names and number of prosecution witnesses who have been examined before the trial court with dates.

(6) Names and number of witnesses who have been summoned but have not attended the trial proceedings on the appointed dates with dates.

(7) Names and number of witnesses against whom coercive measures have been taken out with dates.

Put up on 04.06.2025 in the list of fresh cases..

A copy of this order be communicated to the learned trial judge through the learned District Judge, Meerut by the Registrar (Compliance) by E-mail.

Order Date :- 28.5.2025
Pravin